Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, November 8, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AlI-RRS, Chair Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue o Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

Wednesday, November 01, 2017
5:34:30 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM

10:40 AM

Locator or
Account

B00621534

B00677647

B00689097

B00695425

B00694335

B00567985

B00533734

B00681478

B00686811
B00631781

B00694346

B00688156
09J320142
B00639489
18W140064
18W230011
28540468
B00389368
B00442942
B00480279
221530964
B00171647
16M420333

BO0O70610A

Name

SSM CARDINAL GLENNON CHILDREN'S
HOSPITAL

SSM CARDINAL GLENNON CHILDREN'S
HOSPITAL

SSM CARDINAL GLENNON CHILDREN'S
HOSPITAL

SSM CARDINAL GLENNON CHILDREN'S
HOSPITAL

CHESTERFIELD CARDIOLOGY CARE LLC

CHESTERFIELD PLASTIC &
RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY LLC

CHESTERFIELD REHAB PHYSICIANS

FENTON FAMILY PHYSICIANS, LLC

LADUE INTERNAL MEDICINE
LADUE INTERNAL MEDICINE LLC

ST LOUIS ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY
SPECIALISTS, LLC

Thomas E Wellman BSA*

THE MCCLENDON MINISTRIES INC
THE MCCLENDON MINISTRIES INC
THE CROSSING

THE CROSSING

THE CROSSING

THE CROSSING

THE CROSSING

THE CROSSING

CENTER FOR HEARING & SPEECH
CENTER FOR HEARING & SPEECH
GATEWAY PVA

GATEWAY PVA
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Property Address 1

2022 DORSETT VILLAGE

8820 MANCHESTER RD

4129 N HIGHWAY 67

9553 LACKALND RD STE 1

226 SWOODS MILL RD STE
44W

121 ST LUKES CENTER DR

224 S WOODS MILL RD

774 GRAVOIS BLUFFS BLVD
STEB

11550 OLIVE ST STE 140
8857B LADUE RD

121 ST LUKE'S CENTER DR STE
340

11287 MANCHESTER RD
2 Lynn Meadows Ln
1001 DUNN RD

140 N EATHERTON RD
114 N EATHERTON RD
2760 UNION RD

1800 BOWLES AVE

140 N EATHERTON RD
114 N EATHERTON RD
9835 MANCHESTER RD
9835 MANCHESTER RD
1311 LINDBERGH PLAZA CTR

1311 LINDBERGH PLAZA
CENTER

TAX
DISTR

108N

104D

139R

127DN

108CH

108CH

108CH

138IF

108P
117AL

108CH

116TT
111UU
111UU
1101D
1101D
120N
110N
1101D
1101D
134
134
126XC
126XC



Hearing
Date

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017

11/08/2017
11/08/2017

48

Hearing
Time

10:50 AM

10:50 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:10 PM

1:10 PM

1:20 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

1:50 PM

2:30 PM

Locator or
Account

08K631462

BOO87558A

08K542043

09M310140
09M310162
09M310294
12E630351
12E630384
12E630405
12E631187
B00384759

06G540066

13F421241
08J220063
291630513

13K321167

13K321178

13K340021

13K340032

13K340043

13K340087

13K340212

B00491019

B00664904

Name

FRIENDS OF IMPERIAL CROWN PET
CEMETERY INC

FRIENDS OF IMPERIAL CROWN PET
CEMETERY INC

FRIENDS OF IMPERIAL CROWN PET
CEMETERY, INC

THE SANCTUARY UPC INC

THE SANCTUARY UPC INC

THE SANCTUARY UPC INC

GARDEN OF GETHSEMANE MINISTRIES
GARDEN OF GETHSEMANE MINISTRIES
GARDEN OF GETHSEMANE MINISTRIES
GARDEN OF GETHSEMANE MINISTRIES
Day Star Church Of God

New Testament Worship Center Church
Of God

PROVIDENTIAL SUPPORT SERVICES
FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD O'FALLON
ANGELS ARMS

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

MISSOURI VETERANS ENDEAVOR

A CARING PLUS FOUNDATION**
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Property Address 1

115 N HIGHWAY 67

115 N HIGHWAY 67

7 N HIGHWAY 67

969 ANGLUM RD

969 ANGLUM RD

1017 ANGLUM RD
9709 DIAMOND DR
9713 DIAMOND DR
9715 DIAMOND DR
418 SCENICDR B

5145 N HIGHWAY 67 ST

5145 N HIGHWAY 67 ST UNIT
A

8964 MAYFIELD CT
35 ALPHA DR
12311 WORTHINGTON DR

8412-8414-8416 Engler Park
Ct

8406-8408-8410 Engler Park
Ct

8418-8420-8422 Engler Park
Ct

8401-8403-8405 Engler Park
Ct

8424-8426-8428 Engler Park
Ct

8407-8409-8411 Engler Park
Ct

8413-8415-8417 Engler Park
Ct

8410 ENGLER PARK CT

6344 GARESCHE AVE

TAX
DISTR

139)

139J

111DE

111XJ
139XB
139XB
111AK
128K
128K
128K
139R

139R

114A

111UU

138)

123AP

123AP

123AP

123AP

123AP

123AP

123AP

123AP

114



